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FLORIDA STATE MEN’S GOLF

CONTACT: CHUCK WALSH (850} 644-1077 or gwalsh@mailer.fsu.edu
DATED: FEB 27, 2006

FLORIDA STATE FINISHES SECOND AT LEXUS/NAPLES INTERCOLLEGIATE MEN'S GOLF
TOURNAMENT

NAPLES, Fla. - Florida State junior Torstein Nevestad finished sixth and sophomore Jonas Blixt finished in
a tie for seventh in the individual standings to lead the No. 38 ranked Seminole men’s golf team to a second place
finish at the second annual Lexus/Naples Intercollegiate at the Hammock Bay Country Club. The Seminoles have
carned two top three team finishes in the first two events of the spring season — second at this event and third at the
season-opening Gator Invitational.

Baylor University, ranked 20" nationally, carded a team score of 279 in the third round and defeated Florida
State by four strokes. The Seminoles finished with 278 team score in the final round but were unable to catch the
Bears. Ryan Baca of Baylor earned individual medalist honors as he finished with an 11-under par score of 205 to
defeat Kyle Reifers of Wake Forest by two strokes. Nevestad finished only six strokes out of the lead.

Nevestad (Oslo, Norway) finished the event with a career-low tying five under par score of 211. He carded a
career-best single-round score of 65 in the first round and closed the event with an even par score of 72. In finishing in
sixth place. Nevestad has now posted consecutive sixth place finishes and now has seven top-10 finishes during his
career.

Sophomore Jonas Blixt (Hammaro, Sweden) finished in a tie for seventh place with a four-under par score of
212. His score, rivaled only by his 209 score in earning medalist honors at the 2005 Gator Invitational, ranks as the
second best of his career and earned him the second top five finish of his career.

The low score of the day, and of the tournament for the Seminoles, was posted by sophomore Tommy Rymer
(Hastings, Minn.). He carded a career-best five-under par 67 and finished in a tie for 157 place with a one-under par
score of 215. He showed improvement throughout the event with scores of 75-73-67. The finish for Rymer was the
best of his career. Freshman Matt Savage (Louisville, Ky.) also played well as carded a career-best four-under par
score of 68 and finished with a four-over par scored of 220. Freshman Nicholas Smith (Ocala, Fla.), who carded a
three-under par 69 in the second round, finished in a tie for 20™ place with a score of 217.

Florida State plays host to the Seminole Intercollegiate beginning March 5 at Golden Eagle Country Club in
Tallahassee.

Lexus/Naples Intercollegiate/Hammock Bay Golf and Country Club/Par 72
Hammock Bay Country Club/Naples, Fla./Final FSU Results

2/12. Florida State 286 285 278 849
6. Torstein Nevestad 65 74 72 211
7. Jonas Blixt 71 70 71 212
T15. Tommy Rymer 75 73 67 213
T20. Nicholas Smith 75 69 73 217
T26. Matt Savage 79 73 68 220

Lexus/Napies Intercollegiate/Hammock Bay Golf and Country Club/Par 72
Hammock Bay Country Club/Naples, Fla./Final Team Results

I Bavlor 845 7. Wisconsin 877
2. Florida State 849 8. St. Mary’s 884
3. Wake Forest 850 9. Rhode Island 893
4. linois State 870 10. Ohio State 900
5. Notre Dame 872 1. Navy 939
6. Florida Gulf Coast 874 12 Portland 948
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School
Baylor University
Wake Forest University
University of Rhode Island
University of Notre Dame
Wake Forest University
Florida Stae University
Florida State University
Baylor University
St. Mary's College
lllinois State University
liinois State University
University of Notre Dame
Baylor University
Wake Forest University
Florida Stae University

Florida Golf Coast University

Ohio State University
Ohio State University
University of Wisconsin
Florida Stae University
Baylor University
University of Wisconsin

Florida Golf Coast University

Baylor University
Wake Forest University
Florida Stae University
St. Mary's College
University of Wisconsin

Florida Golf Coast University

Ohio State University
University of Notre Dame
Ohio State University

St. Mary's College

Florida Golf Coast University

llinois State University
University of Wisconsin
lllinois State University
University of Notre Dame
University of Rhode Island
Ohio State University
Ohio Statfe University

St. Mary’s College
University of Wisconsin

Florida Golf Coast University

Naval Academy

Ohio State University
University of Notre Dame
Ohio State University
University of Portland
lllinois State University
University of Portland
University of Rhode Island
University of Rhode Island

Name
Ryan Baca
Kyle Reifers
Jesse Larson
Mark Baldwin
Sean Moore
Torstein Nevested
Joans Blixt
Jeremy Frye
Chad Cocco
Matt Miller
Kris Wilderadt
Cole Isban
Jeremy Alcomn
Webb Simpson
Tommy Rymer
Kyle Hammond
Colin Biles
Colin Biles
Jeff Kaiser
Nicholas Smith
Wes Williams
Garrett Jones
Kyle Henderson
Brian Meck
Marc Gladson
Matt Savage
Michael McRae
Pat Duffy
David Blue
Jared Jones
Mike King
Jared Jones
Russell Yu
Drew Pierson
Matt Maskel
Tyler Obermueler
Chris Eddy
Scott Gustafson
Devon Quigley
Michael Haverfield
Michael Haverfield
Brett Mormann
Nick Engen
Chris Covelli
Ryan Wielgus
Kevin Grabeman
Greg Rodgers
Kevin Grabeman
Matt Jacobsen
Ben Murphy
Aaron Anderson
Jason Pannone
Mark Stevens

To Par
-11

-9

-7

-6

-6

-5

-4

-4
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First
Round
68
66
71
72
73
65
71
76
76
73
70
73
70
76
75
74
74
74
78
75
76
78
74
74
74
79
80
79
82
71
74
71
79
79
74
74
77
74
74
76
76
76
76
76
80
78
78
78
82
81
78
81
79

Second
Round
70
72
68
69
67
74
70
68
69
66
74
69
73
68
73
74
70
70
71
69
68
67
74
72
70
73
69
70
71
79
75
79
74
71
80
76
71
77
77
79
79
73
80
77
74
78
76
78
78
73
80
75
74

Third
Round
67
69
70
69
70
72
71
68
67
74
69
71
71
70
67
67
72
72
67
73
73
73
70
73
75
68
71
74
70
74
75
74
71
74
71
75
78
75
75
74
74
80
73
76
76
75
77
75
71
78
74
77
80

Final
205
207
209
210
210
211
212
212
212
213
213
213
214
214
215
215
216
216
216
217
217
218
218
219
219
220
220
223
223
224
224
224
224
224
225
225
226
226
226
229
229
229
229
229
230
231
231
231
231
232
232
233
233



St. Mary's College
University of Rhode Island
Wake Forest University
Naval Academy
Ohio State University
Naval Academy
Ohio State University
University of Portland
Naval Academy
Naval Academy
University of Portland
University of Portland

Team

Baylor University

Florida Stae University
Wake Forest University
lllinois State University
University of Notre Dame
Florida Golf Coast University
University of Wisconsin

St. Mary's College
University of Rhode Island
Ohio State University
Naval Academy
University of Portland

Josh Kelley
Ben Spitz
Chad Wilcox
Jeremy Garner
Jack Tyler
Brian Stoniecki
Jack Tyler
Jake Easterly
David Miller
Erich Schoen
Blake Carley
Brad Blakley

To Par

-19
-15
-14
6

8
10
13
20
29
36
75
84

20
21
21
22
23
23
23
23
24
28
30
42

First
288
286
289
294
293
303
306
311
305
299
317
324

82
83
80
77
79
83
79
78
78
82
86
95

Second  Third
278
285
277
284
289
290
284
284
294
306
315
321

73
82

80
82
86
82
82
79
82
80
84

279
278
284
292
290
281
287
289
294
295
307
303

Final

81
72
79
81
78
70
78
79
83
80
80
79

845
849
850
870
872
874
877
884
893
200
939
948

236
237
237
238
239
239
239
239
240
244
246
258



