FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

DEPARTMENT OF ATHLETICS

OR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
FLORIDA STATE MEN'S GOLF

CONTACT: CHUCK WALSH (850) 644-1077 or cwalsh@mailer.fsu.edu

DATED: FEB 27, 2006

FLORIDA STATE FINISHES SECOND AT LEXUS/NAPLES INTERCOLLEGIATE MEN'S GOLF TOURNAMENT

NAPLES, Fla. – Florida State junior Torstein Nevestad finished sixth and sophomore Jonas Blixt finished in a tie for seventh in the individual standings to lead the No. 38 ranked Seminole men's golf team to a second place finish at the second annual Lexus/Naples Intercollegiate at the Hammock Bay Country Club. The Seminoles have earned two top three team finishes in the first two events of the spring season – second at this event and third at the season-opening Gator Invitational.

Baylor University, ranked 20th nationally, carded a team score of 279 in the third round and defeated Florida State by four strokes. The Seminoles finished with 278 team score in the final round but were unable to catch the Bears. Ryan Baca of Baylor earned individual medalist honors as he finished with an 11-under par score of 205 to defeat Kyle Reifers of Wake Forest by two strokes. Nevestad finished only six strokes out of the lead.

Nevestad (Oslo, Norway) finished the event with a career-low tying five under par score of 211. He carded a career-best single-round score of 65 in the first round and closed the event with an even par score of 72. In finishing in sixth place, Nevestad has now posted consecutive sixth place finishes and now has seven top-10 finishes during his career.

Sophomore Jonas Blixt (Hammaro, Sweden) finished in a tie for seventh place with a four-under par score of 212. His score, rivaled only by his 209 score in earning medalist honors at the 2005 Gator Invitational, ranks as the second best of his career and earned him the second top five finish of his career.

The low score of the day, and of the tournament for the Seminoles, was posted by sophomore Tommy Rymer (Hastings, Minn.). He carded a career-best five-under par 67 and finished in a tie for 15th place with a one-under par score of 215. He showed improvement throughout the event with scores of 75-73-67. The finish for Rymer was the best of his career. Freshman Matt Savage (Louisville, Ky.) also played well as carded a career-best four-under par score of 68 and finished with a four-over par scored of 220. Freshman Nicholas Smith (Ocala, Fla.), who carded a three-under par 69 in the second round, finished in a tie for 20th place with a score of 217.

Florida State plays host to the Seminole Intercollegiate beginning March 5 at Golden Eagle Country Club in Tallahassee.

Lexus/Naples Intercollegiate/Hammock Bay Golf and Country Club/Par 72 Hammock Bay Country Club/Naples, Fla./Final FSU Results

	ch baj Country Ci	uviitap	1103, 1114./1	mai rou	Nesuits
2/12.	Florida State	286	285	278	849
6.	Torstein Nevestad	65	74	72	211
T7.	Jonas Blixt	71	70	71	212
T15.	Tommy Rymer	75	73	67	215
T20.	Nicholas Smith	75	69	73	217
T26.	Matt Savage	79	73	68	220

Lexus/Naples Intercollegiate/Hammock Bay Golf and Country Club/Par 72 Hammock Bay Country Club/Naples, Fla /Final Team Results

V T CO LES INCOM	K Day Country Ch	импларис	35 X 121./ X 111	iai i cam Kesuns	
1.	Baylor	845	7.	Wisconsin	877
2.	Florida State	849	8.	St. Mary's	884
3.	Wake Forest	850	9.	Rhode Island	893
4.	Illinois State	870	10.	Ohio State	900
5.	Notre Dame	872	11.	Navy	939
6.	Florida Gulf Coast	874	12.	Portland	948

--www.seminoles.com--

Sahaal	Maria		First	Second	Third	
School Baylor University	Name	To Par	Round	Round	Round	Final
•	Ryan Baca	-11	68	70	67	205
Wake Forest University	Kyle Reifers	-9 -	66	72	69	207
University of Rhode Island	Jesse Larson	-7	71	68	<i>7</i> 0	209
University of Notre Dame	Mark Baldwin	-6	72	69	69	210
Wake Forest University	Sean Moore	-6	73	67	70	210
Florida Stae University	Torstein Nevested	-5	65	74	72	211
Florida State University	Joans Blixt	-4	<i>7</i> 1	70	71	212
Baylor University	Jeremy Frye	-4	76	68	68	212
St. Mary's College	Chad Cocco	-4	76	69	67	212
Illinois State University	Matt Miller	-3	73	66	74	213
Illinois State University	Kris Wilderadt	-3	70	74	69	213
University of Notre Dame	Cole Isban	-3	73	69	71	213
Baylor University	Jeremy Alcorn	-2	70	73	<i>7</i> 1	214
Wake Forest University	Webb Simpson	-2	76	68	70	214
Florida Stae University	Tommy Rymer	-1	75	73	67	215
Florida Golf Coast University	Kyle Hammond	-]	74	74	67	215
Ohio State University	Colin Biles	0	74	70	72	216
Ohio State University	Colin Biles	0	74	70	72	216
University of Wisconsin	Jeff Kaiser	0	78	71	67	216
Florida Stae University	Nicholas Smith	1	75	69	73	21 <i>7</i>
Baylor University	Wes Williams	1	76	68	73	217
University of Wisconsin	Garrett Jones	2	<i>7</i> 8	67	73	218
Florida Golf Coast University	Kyle Henderson	2	74	74	70	218
Baylor University	Brian Meck	3	74	72	73	219
Wake Forest University	Marc Gladson	3	74	70	75	219
Florida Stae University	Matt Savage	4	79	73	68	220
St. Mary's College	Michael McRae	4	80	69	71	220
University of Wisconsin	Pat Duffy	7	79	70	74	223
Florida Golf Coast University	David Blue	7	82	<i>7</i> 1	70	223
Ohio State University	Jared Jones	8	71	79	74	224
University of Notre Dame	Mike King	8	74	75	75	224
Ohio State University	Jared Jones	8	<i>7</i> 1	79	74	224
St. Mary's College	Russell Yu	8	79	74	<i>7</i> 1	224
Florida Golf Coast University	Drew Pierson	8	79	71	74	224
Illinois State University	Matt Maskel	9	74	80	71	225
University of Wisconsin	Tyler Obermueler	9	74	76	75	225
Illinois State University	Chris Eddy	10	77	71	78	226
University of Notre Dame	Scott Gustafson	10	74	77	75	226
University of Rhode Island	Devon Quigley	10	74	77	75	226
Ohio State University	Michael Haverfield	13	76	79	74	229
Ohio State University	Michael Haverfield	13	76	79	74	229
St. Mary's College	Brett Mormann	13	76	73	80	229
University of Wisconsin	Nick Engen	13	76	80	73	229
Florida Golf Coast University	Chris Covelli	13	76	77	76	229
Naval Academy Ohio State University	Ryan Wielgus	14	80	74	76	230
•	Kevin Grabeman	15	78 70	78	75	231
University of Notre Dame	Greg Rodgers	15	78 70	76	77	231
Ohio State University	Kevin Grabeman	15	78	78 	75	231
University of Portland	Matt Jacobsen	15	82	78 	71	231
Illinois State University University of Portland	Ben Murphy	16	81	73	78	232
University of Rhode Island	Aaron Anderson	16	78	80	74	232
University of Rhode Island	Jason Pannone Mark Stevens	17	81	75	77	233
of thouse starta	Mark SIEVELIS	17	79	74	80	233

St. Mary's College	Josh Kelley	20	82	73	81	236
University of Rhode Island	Ben Spitz	21	83	82	72	237
Wake Forest University	Chad Wilcox	21	80	78	79	237
Naval Academy	Jeremy Garner	22	77	80	81	238
Ohio State University	Jack Tyler	23	79	82	78	239
Naval Academy	Brian Stoniecki	23	83	86	70	239
Ohio State University	Jack Tyler	23	79	82	78	239
University of Portland	Jake Easterly	23	78	82	79	239
Naval Academy	David Miller	24	78	79	83	240
Naval Academy	Erich Schoen	28	82	82	80	244
University of Portland	Blake Carley	30	86	80	80	246
University of Portland	Brad Blakley	42	95	84	79	258
Team	To Par	First Sec	ond Third	l Fina	1	

Team	To Par	First	Second	Third	Final
Baylor University	-1	9 288	3 278	279	845
Florida Stae University	-1	5 286	285	278	849
Wake Forest University	-1	4 289	277	284	850
Illinois State University		6 294	284	292	870
University of Notre Dame		8 293	289	290	872
Florida Golf Coast University	1	0 303	290	281	874
University of Wisconsin	1.	3 306	284	287	877
St. Mary's College	2	0 311	284	289	884
University of Rhode Island	2'	9 305	294	294	893
Ohio State University	36	6 299	306	295	900
Naval Academy	7.	5 317	315	307	939
University of Portland	84	4 324	321	303	948